



RECRUITMENT OF PROFESSIONALS ON REGULAR BASIS IN RISK MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT IN BANK OF BARODA

NOTIFICATION FOR QUALIFIED CANDIDATES

We refer to the Bank's detailed advertisement dated 17.02.2024 regarding the Recruitment of Professionals for Risk Management Department on Regular Basis in Bank of Baroda for which the online examination was held on 08.06.2024.

The list of candidates who have successfully qualified the online examination for various positions in Risk Management Department and have been provisionally shortlisted for further selection process i.e. Interviews is as below:

S no.	Position	Registration Number
1	CHIEF MANAGER - CLIMATE RISK	
2	MANAGER - ANALYTICS	Nil
3	MANAGER - ENTERPRISE RISK MANAGEMENT	
4	MANAGER - MODEL DEVELOPMENT	459000048
5	MANAGER - MODEL VALIDATION	- Nil
6	MANAGER - PORTFOLIO MONITORING & EXPOSURE MANAGEMENT	
7	SENIOR MANAGER - ANALYTICS	459000278
8	SENIOR MANAGER - BANK; NBFC AND FI SECTOR CREDIT RISK MANAGEMENT	Nil
9	SENIOR MANAGER - CLIMATE RISK	
10	SENIOR MANAGER - ENTERPRISE RISK MANAGEMENT	
11	SENIOR MANAGER - MODEL DEVELOPMENT	
12	SENIOR MANAGER - MODEL VALIDATION	
13	SENIOR MANAGER - MSME CREDIT RISK MANAGEMENT	459001095
14	SENIOR MANAGER - SECTOR/INDUSTRY ANALYST	Nil

Subsequent communication to the short-listed candidates will be sent to their respective registered e-mail ids shortly.

Please note that -

- Any communication from Bank's side will not be sent by post.
- As detailed in the 'Selection Procedure' section of the advertisement, candidates will be called for further selection process on the basis of their performance in the online test and is subject to production of all the relevant/ sufficient documentary evidence of meeting the eligibility criteria as prescribed in our advertisement dated 17.02.2024, as and when called by the Bank.
- The qualified candidates are advised to carefully go through the guidelines which shall be mentioned in the subsequent e-mail communications and conform to abide by the same. Candidates are also advised to visit the Bank's website periodically for any further notification/s.

This notification shall be treated as intimation to all the candidates, who have applied for the aforementioned positions in terms of the advertisement dated 17.02.2024 and no separate communication shall be sent to all other candidates.

Decision of the Bank in all matters pertaining to selection process shall be final and binding.

Date: 14.08.2024 CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRM & MARKETING)